GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY ABSTRACT

Department of Art & Culture – Continuance of Temporary Group 'B' and 'C' posts for Tamil Development Wing in the Directorate of Art & Culture, Puducherry for one year from 01/03/2019 to 29/02/2020 - Ex-post facto Sanction – Accorded.

DEPARTMENT OF ART & CULTURE

G.O. Rt. No. 1

Puducherry, dt 27.07.2

READ 1 G.O.Ms.No. 19, dt 22.03.2000 of the Chief Secretariat (Education), Puducherry.

- 2 G.O.Rt.No.35, dt 10.03.2020 of the Under Secretary (Art & Culture), Puducherry.
- 3 I.D.Note No.23/TDW/DAC/E2/2018, dt02/06/2020 of the Director of Art & Culture, Puducherry.

ORDER:

Ex-post facto Sanction of the Lieutenant Governor is accorded for the continuance of the following temporary posts of Group 'B' and Group 'C' under "Setting up of Official Language Development Cell of Tamil Development Wing" in the Department of Art & Culture, Puducherry, for a further period of one year from 01/03/2019 to 29/02/2020 or till such necessity therefor ceases, whichever is earlier:

of this such necessity therefor ecases, whichever is carrier.			
SI.	Name of the post	No. of post and scale of pay	G.O. in Which
No	and Institution		created and last
			continued
1.	Deputy Director,	1 (Group B) (Gazetted)	G.O. Ms. No.19
	Tamil Development Wing	Level 7 in Pay Matrix	dated
2.	Research Assistant,	1 (Group B) (Non-Gazetted)	22/03/2000
	Tamil Development Wing	Level 6 in Pay Matrix	G.O. Rt. No.35
3.	Multi Tasking Staff (General)	1 (Group C) (Non – Gazetted)	dated
	Tamil Development Wing	Level 1 in Pay Matrix	10/03/2020

- 2. It is certified that all the three posts are vacant. Action is being taken to fill up the post.
- 3. The posts will carry Dearness Allowance and other allowances as admissible under rules in force from time to time.
- 4. The expenditure is debitable to the head of account "2202 General Education 05 Language Development 05 800 Other Expenditure 05/800 (01) Setting up of official Language Development Cell in the Directorate of Art & culture 05/800 (01) (01) Puducherry Region" in the budget of the financial year 2019 2020.
- 5. The undue delay in submission of the proposal is hereby condoned.
- 6. This issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department vide I.D. No. 191/F4/A4/FC /2020 dated 16/06/2020.

//BY ORDER OF THE LT. GOVERNOR//

(P. RAGINI)

UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (ART & CULTURE)

 I_{To}

The Director of Art & Culture, Puducherry.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Finance Department, Puducherry.
- 2. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Puducherry.
- 3. The Deputy Accountant General (Audit-I), Puducherry.
- 4. The Assistant Library & Information Officer, DAC, Puducherry
- 5. The Junior Accounts Officer, DAC, Puducherry.
- 6. C.R.B./G.O. File